
Barking & Dagenham, Havering, Redbridge and Waltham Forest 
Community Learning Disability Team Contact Details 
 
 
Barking & Dagenham 
 
 

Consultant Dr Ehab Khattab ehab.khattab@nelft.nhs.uk 
0208 2275432 

Learning Disability 
nurses 

Karen Slater karen.slater@nelft.nhs.uk   
0208 227 5432 

Florence Oyewole florence.oyewole@nelft.nhs.uk 
0208 227 5432 

Thandeka Gwiliza thandeka.gwiliza@nelft.nhs.uk  
0208 227 5432 

Annie Leong annie.leong@nelft.nhs.uk 
0208 227 5432 

Subiraj Haulkhory subiraj.haulkhory@nelft.nhs.uk 
0208 227 5432 

Catherine Hughes catherinemargaret.hughes@nelft.nhs.uk  
0208 227 5432  

Confidence Kleine confidence.kleine@nelft.nhs.uk  
0208 227 5432 

Referral process 
 

By email to Cldtadmin@lbbd.gov.uk  
 
Tel: 020 8227 5432 
 

 
 
Havering 
 
 

Consultant Dr Bini Thomas  bini.thomas@nelft.nhs.uk   
01708 434188 

Learning Disability 
nurses 

Mal Ratnam mal.ratnam@nhs.net   
01708 433486   

Jolly Masebo jolly.masebo@nhs.net   
01708 433 728 

Jason Vosa-Baigrie jason.vosa-baigrie@nhs.net  
01708 431051 

Gillian Baulch gillian.baulch@nhs.net  
01708 433455     

Nicola Carter nicola.carter@havering.gov.uk 
 

Funmilola Alake funmilola.alake@havering.gov.uk  
 

Referral process 
 

Referral forms can be found here and emailed to 
CLDTReferrals@havering.gov.uk  
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Redbridge 
 
 

Consultant Dr Rehana Akther  rehana.akther@nelft.nhs.uk 
0208 708 7168 

Learning Disability 
nurses 

Beauty Nyoni beauty.nyoni@nelft.nhs.uk  
0208 708 2229 

Catherine Mbah Catherine.Mbah@nelft.nhs.uk  
0208 708 2350  

Dennis Woghiren Dennis.Woghiren@nelft.nhs.uk 
0208 708 7203  

Referral process 
 

Online application form via 
https://mylife.redbridge.gov.uk/form/contact_form/#!/ 
 
Tel: 0208 708 2318/7333 
  

 
 
Waltham Forest  
 
 

Consultant Dr Boni Iparragirre 
Dr Afia Ali 

Boni.Iparragirre@nelft.nhs.uk 
Afia.Ali@nelft.nhs.uk 

Learning Disability 

nurses 

Leyton & Leytonstone - 

Joanne Zanotti 

Joanne.Zanotti-

Wallgren@nelft.nhs.uk 

Walthamstow – Ismael 

Boodoo 

Ismael.Boodoo@nelft.nhs.uk  

Chingford - Mohammad 

Soobhun 

Mohammad.soobhun@nelft.nhs.uk  

Referral process 

 

Via email to: WF.CLDTHealth@nelft.nhs.uk 
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